High Precision Tools for Groove Milling
Groove Milling
METRIC
2
Groove Milling
High Precision Tools for Groove Milling See it in actionnS
GM Solid
Solid Carbide Groove Milling tools for miniature and

GROOVE MILLING CATALOG
4
GM Solid Ordering Code System
G
1
S
2
4
3
C
4
070
5
6
6
8
7
1 - Product Line
G - Grooving
2 - Type
Solid
5 - Groove Width (mm)
070 - 0.7 mm
080 - 0.8 mm
090 - 0.9 mm
100 - 1.0 mm
150 - 1.5 mm
200 - 2.0 mm
3 - Number of Flutes
4 - Four flutes
6 - Six flutes
4 - Cooling
C - Cooling
None - Without Cooling
6 -Shank Diameter (mm)
06 - 6 mm
08 - 8 mm
10 - 10 mm
7 - Groove Depth
08 - 0.8 mm
12 -1.2 mm
15 -1.5 mm
8 - VV
L15 -15 mm
L25 -25 mm
L35 -35 mm
9 - Radius Groove Width Length
R00 - None
10 - Carbide Grade Width Length
VTH
L15
8
R00
9
VTH
10
Square Grooving
G
1
M
2
4
3
CH
4
1 - Product Line
G - Grooving
2 - Type
Milling
4 - Profile
CH - Chamfering
3 - Number of Flutes
4 - Four flutes

9 4 5.6 9 18.4 .V14-...
V14D472 W160T400 R... 1.7 1.6
Insert Style Ordering Code Dimensions (mm) Min. Bore dia.
RH d W t max r T F D min Toolholder
V08
V08GS W100T100 R...
6
1
1
0.05
3.6 4.80 10 .V08-...V08GS W150T100 R... 1.5
V08GS W200T100 R... 2
V11
V11GS W100T230 R...
8
1
2.3 3.95 6.70 13.8 .V11-...
V11GS W120T230 R... 1.2
V11GS W150T230 R... 1.5
V11GS W200T230 R... 2
V11GS W250T230 R... 2.5
V14
V14GS W150T400 R...
9
1.5
3.3 5.6 9 18.4 .V14-...
V14GS W200T400 R... 2
V14GS W250T400 R... 2.5
V14GS W300T400 R... 3
V16
V16GS W200T430 R...
11
2
4.3 5.6 10.2 20.8 .V16-...
V16GS W300T430 R... 3

10
Spare Parts
Insert Style Ordering Code Dimensions mm
Sleeve Holder RH A L L1 D D1 Screw Size Key
V08
- CV08-1221 11.5 80.5 21 12 6
SNV08 M2.6x0.45x8 K2T
- CV08-1230 11.5 90.5 30 12 6
- CV08-1242 11.5 100.5 42 12 6
- CV08-1250 11.5 115 50 12 6
V11
- CV11-1229 11.5 95 29 12 8
SNV11 M3.5x0.6x10 K3T
- CV11-1242 11.5 110 42 12 8

8 - Carbide Grade
VBX
Inserts Ordering Code System
1 - Holder Type
C- Carbide Shank
None - Steel Shank
2 - System
GM - Groove Milling
3 - Shank Dia. (mm)
9 - 25.4
4 - Shank Style
C - Cylindrical
W - Weldon
C
1
GM
2
5 - Max Cutting Dia. (mm)
13 - 22
7 - Insert Size
7   - I.C. 6.8 mm
9   - I.C. 8.5mm
11   - I.C. 10.7mm
8 - Number of Flutes
3
6 - Tool Overhang (mm)
25
45
Holders Ordering Code System
GM Slot Ordering Code System
GM Slot
For Small and Medium Bore Diameters
9
3
13
5
45
6
7
7
3
8
- - -C
4
13
Square Grooving
Insert Size Groove Dimensions Ordering Code Dimensions mm Toolholder
Width of Circlip (mm) W +0.03 t1 max r RH Ds T Y
7V
0.70 0.74
1.5
-
7VGS0.74-1.50GM3 ...
12.7 3.15 -
CGMC 8C13-40-7-3
CCGMC 9C13-45-7-3
GMC 20W13-25-7-3
0.80 0.84 7VGS0.84-1.50GM3 ...
0.90 0.94 7VGS0.94-1.50GM3 ...
1.10 1.21 7VGS1.21-1.50GM3 ...
1.30 1.41
0.1
7VGSR1.41-1.50GM3 ...
- 1.50 7VGSR1.50-1.50GM3 ...
- 1.57
0.2
7VGSR1.57-1.50GM3 ...
1.60 1.71 7VGSR1.71-1.50GM3 ...
- 2.00 7VGSR2.00-1.50GM3 ...
- 2.39 7VGSR2.39-1.50GM3 ...
- 2.50 7VGSR2.50-1.50GM3 ...
9V
1.10 1.17
2.5
-
9VGS1.17-2.50GM3 ...
16.7 4.45 -
CGMC 7/16C17-45-9-3
CGMC 11.5C17-50-9-3
GMC 20W17-35-9-3
1.30 1.41 9VGS1.41-2.50GM3 ...
- 1.50
0.2
9VGSR1.50-2.50GM3 ...
1.50 1.57 9VGSR1.57-2.50GM3 ...
1.60 1.71 9VGSR1.71-2.50GM3 ...
- 2.00 9VGSR2.00-2.50GM3 ...
2.3 2.39 9VGSR2.39-2.50GM3 ...
- 2.50 9VGSR2.50-2.50GM3 ...
- 3.00 9VGSR3.00-2.50GM3 ...
- 3.18 9VGSR3.18-2.50GM3 ...
11V
1.10 1.17
3.25
-
11VGS1.17-3.25GM3 ...
21.7 5.75 -
CGMC 14C22-60-11-3
CGMC 15C22-65-11-3
GMC 25W22-45-11-3
1.3 11VGS1.30-3.25GM3 ...
1.30 1.42 11VGS1.42-3.25GM3 ...
- 1.50
0.2
11VGSR1.50-3.25GM3 ...
1.45 1.55 11VGSR1.55-3.25GM3 ...
- 1.57 11VGSR1.57-3.25GM3 ...
1.60 1.71 11VGSR1.71-3.25GM3 ...
- 2.00 11VGSR2.00-3.25GM3 ...
2.30 2.39 11VGSR2.39-3.25GM3 ...
- 2.50 11VGSR2.50-3.25GM3 ...
- 3.00 11VGSR3.00-3.25GM3 ...
3.10 3.18 11VGSR3.18-3.25GM3 ...
- 4.00 11VGSR4.00-3.25GM3 ...
- 4.75 11VGSR4.75-3.25GM3 ...
5.15 5.26 11VGSR5.26-3.25GM3 ...
w
t1
r
r T
0
D
s G
M
 S
lo
t
GM Slot - Square Grooving
14
Round Grooving
Insert Size Groove Dimensions Ordering Code Dimensions mm Toolholder
W +0.03 t1 max r RH Ds T Y
7V 2.2 1.50 1.1 7VGR1.10-1.50GM3 ... 12.7 3.15 -
CGMC 8C13-40-7-3
CCGMC 9C13-45-7-3
GMC 20W13-25-7-3
9V 2.50 2.5 1.25 9VGR1.10-2.50GM3 ... 16.7 4.45 -
CGMC 7/16C17-45-9-3
CGMC 11.5C17-50-9-3
GMC 20W17-35-9-3
11V
2.00
3.25
1.0 11VGR1.00-3.25GM3 ...
22.7 5.75 -
CGMC 14C22-60-11-3
CGMC 15C22-65-11-3
GMC 25W22-45-11-3
2.20 1.1 11VGR1.10-3.25GM3 ...
3.00 1.5 11VGR1.50-3.25GM3 ...
Chamfering
Insert Size Groove Dimensions Ordering Code Dimensions mm Toolholder
W +0.03 t1 max r RH Ds T Y
7V 1.2 1.50 - 7VCH1.20-1.50GM3 ... 12.7 3.15 1.6
CGMC 8C13-40-7-3
CCGMC 9C13-45-7-3
GMC 20W13-25-7-3
9V 1.4 2.50 - 9VCH1.40-2.50GM3 ... 16.7 4.45 2.25
CGMC 7/16C17-45-9-3
CGMC 11.5C17-50-9-3
GMC 20W17-35-9-3
11V 1.6 3.25 - 11VCH1.60-3.25GM3 ... 22.7 5.75 2.9
CGMC 14C22-60-11-3
CGMC 15C22-65-11-3
GMC 25W22-45-11-3
0

4 - Insert Size
4 - IC1/2”
SGM Ordering Code System
4
1
W
2
GM
3
1.6
4
C
5
- D3770
6
S
7
- 1.38
8
VKX
9
1- Insert Size
4 - IC1/2”
2 - Insert Style
W - Vertical Wide Inserts
3 - System
GM - Groove Milling
4 - Groove Std. Width
1.1 - 3.15
5 - Profile Shape
C - With Chamfer
6 - Groove Standard
CIRC - Circlip
DIN471/472
DIN3770D
DIN3770S
BS1806
BS4518
7 - Groove Type
D - Dynamic
S - Static
DP- Dynamic pneumatic
DH- Dynamic hydraulic
8 - Groove Depth
0.3 - 3.8
9 - Carbide Grade
VKX
Inserts
19
Vertical SGM
Insert Size Ordering Code Dimensions mm α
IC L mm W R t1 Toolholder
1/2” 22
4WGM1.25C-CIRC-1.5... 1.25 0.2 1.3
45° SGM-D..-..-4
4WGM1.35C-CIRC-1.5... 1.35 0.2 1.3
4WGM1.45C-CIRC-1.5... 1.45 0.2 1.3
4WGM1.50C-CIRC-1.5... 1.50 0.2 1.3
4WGM1.65C-CIRC-2.0... 1.65 0.2 1.8
4WGM1.75C-CIRC-2.0... 1.75 0.2 1.8
4WGM1.85C-CIRC-2.50... 1.85 0.2 2.3
4WGM2.00C-CIRC-2.50... 2.00 0.2 2.3
4WGM2.20C-CIRC-3.50... 2.20 0.2 3.3
4WGM2.30C-CIRC-3.50... 2.30 0.2 3.3
4WGM2.50C-CIRC-3.50... 2.50 0.3 3.3
4WGM2.65C-CIRC-3.50... 2.65 0.3 3.3
4WGM2.70C-CIRC-3.50... 2.70 0.3 3.3
4WGM2.80C-CIRC-3.50... 2.80 0.3 3.3
4WGM3.00C-CIRC-3.50... 3.00 0.3 3.3
4WGM3.20C-CIRC-3.50... 3.20 0.3 3.3
4WGM3.30C-CIRC-3.50... 3.30 0.3 3.3
4WGM3.50C-CIRC-4.00... 3.50 0.3 3.8
4WGM3.70C-CIRC-4.00... 3.70 0.3 3.8
4WGM3.90C-CIRC-4.00... 3.90 0.3 3.8
4WGM4.00C-CIRC-4.00... 4.00 0.3 3.8
Enlarged view A
View A
Vertical SGM
W
I.C.
R
t1 S
G
M
SGM - Circlip Non Standard
External / Internal
20
SGM
Insert Size Ordering Code Groove Std. α
IC L mm m(H13) W t1 Toolholder
1/2” 22
4WGM1.1C-D471/472-0.35... 1.10 1.19 0.3
45° SGM-D..-..-4
4WGM1.1C-D471/472-0.40... 1.10 1.19 0.4
4WGM1.3C-D471/472-0.50... 1.30 1.39 0.4
4WGM1.3C-D471/472-0.55... 1.30 1.39 0.5
4WGM1.6C-D471/472-0.70... 1.60 1.69 0.6
4WGM1.6C-D471/472-0.85... 1.60 1.69 0.8
4WGM1.6C-D471/472-1.00... 1.60 1.69 0.9
4WGM1.85C-D471/472-1.25... 1.85 1.94 1.1
4WGM1.85C-D471/472-1.00... 1.85 1.94 0.9
4WGM2.15C-D471/472-1.50... 2.15 2.24 1.4
4WGM2.65C-D471/472-1.50... 2.65 2.74 1.4
4WGM2.65C-D471/472-1.75... 2.65 2.74 1.6
4WGM3.15C-D471/472-1.75... 3.15 3.24 1.6
SGM
Insert Size Ordering Code Groove Std. α
IC L mm St.Dy m(H13) W t R1 R2 Toolholder
1/2” 22
St.
4WGM1.6C-D3770S-1.38... 1.60 1.97 1.38 0.25 0.10
75° SGM-D..-..-4
4WGM2.0C-D3770S-1.72... 2.00 2.37 1.72 0.25 0.10
4WGM2.5C-D3770S-2.15... 2.50 3.02 2.15 0.25 0.10
4WGM3.15C-D3770S-2.70... 3.15 3.77 2.70 0.60 0.20
Dy.
4WGM1.6C-D3770D-1.47... 1.60 1.97 1.47 0.25 0.10
4WGM2.0C-D3770D-1.83... 2.00 2.37 1.83 0.25 0.10
St. = Static               Dy. = Dynamic
m
m
Enlarged view A
View A
Vertical SGM
Enlarged view A
View A
Vertical SGM
t1
I.C.
W
m
t1
I.C.
W
R1 R2
m
S
G
M
SGM - Circlip DIN 471/472
External / Internal
SGM - O Ring DIN 3770
External / Internal
21
SGM
Insert Size Ordering Code Groove Std. α
IC L mm St.Dy m(H13) W t R1 R2 Toolholder
1/2” 22
St.
4WGM1.6C-BS4518S-1.25... 1.60 2.37 1.25 0.5 0.2
75° SGM-D..-..-4
4WGM2.4C-BS4518S-1.95... 2.40 3.17 1.95 0.5 0.2
4WGM3.0C-BS4518S-2.51... 3.00 3.77 2.51 1.0 0.2
DyP
4WGM2.4C-BS4518DP-2.20... 2.40 3.27 2.20 0.5 0.2
4WGM3.0C-BS4518DP-2.77... 3.00 4.07 2.77 1.0 0.2
DyH
4WGM2.4C-BS4518DH-2.09... 2.40 3.27 2.09 0.5 0.2
4WGM3.0C-BS4518DH-2.60... 3.00 4.07 2.60 1.0 0.2
St. = Static
DyP = Dynamic pneumatic
DyH = Dynamic hydraulic
SGM
Insert Size Ordering Code Groove Std. α
IC L mm St.D m(H13) W t R1 R2 Toolholder
1/2” 22
St.
4WGM1.80C-BS1806S-1.3... 1.80 2.37 1.30 0.6 0.2
75° SGM-D..-..-4
4WGM2.65C-BS1806S-2.0... 2.65 3.57 2.00 0.6 0.2
Dy.
4WGM1.80C-BS1806D-1.57... 1.80 2.37 1.55 0.6 0.2
4WGM2.65C-BS1806D-2.38... 2.65 3.57 2.30 0.6 0.2
St. = Static
Dy. = Dynamic
m
m